On 6th April, 2023, the Company completed the sale of 
Company's freehold, clear and marketable titled land 
admeasuring approximately 5.76 acres along with the 
structures standing thereon located at 162 Wellesley Road, 
Pune - 411 001, Maharashtra, India, for a total consideration 
of C 356,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Fifty-Six 
Crores only). The buyer is a third-party buyer and not 
belonging to the Promoter or Promoter Group / Group 
Company(ies) and the transaction does not fall under the 
ambit of Related Party Transaction(s).

The Board of Directors also approved shifting of the

[...]

On 6th April, 2023, the Company completed the sale of 
Company’s freehold, clear and marketable titled land 
admeasuring approximately 5.76 acres along with the 
structures standing thereon located at 162 Wellesley Road, 
Pune – 411 001, Maharashtra, India, for a total consideration 
of C 356,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Fifty-Six 
Crores only) to a third-party buyer.

2.	  The Board of Directors also approved shifting of the 
Registered Office of the company from “162 Wellesley Road, 
Pune – 411 001, Maharashtra, India” to “7th Floor, Eleven 
West Panchshil, Survey No. 25, Near PAN Card Club Road,